Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
Certificate no.:
TAA000024C
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
that the Window Wipers
with type designation(s)
Wynn Marine Type C and D MKV wiper mechanisms with Series 8000 Network Control System
issued to
B HEPWORTH & CO LTD T/a Wynn Marine
REDDITCH, United Kingdom
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships and offshore units
IMO Res. A.694(17) General requirements for shipborne radio equipment forming part of the global maritime
distress and safety system (GMDSS) and for electronic navigational aids
Application:
See Page 2
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Høvik on 2025-01-24
This Certificate is valid until 2030-01-23.
DNV local unit: UK & Ireland CMC & VMC
Approval Engineer: Steinar Kristensen
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job ID: 262.1-013022-4
Certificate no.: TAA000024C
Revision No:  2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Heavy Duty Straight Line Windscreen Wiper Mechanism with Series 8000 Network Control System, Wynn Marine Type
C and D MKV including Controller and Keypad, consisting of:
Component Description Enviroment
Stright line Wiper
Mechanisms
Type C MKV or
Type D MKV – IP67
Exposed*
Wiper Motors 3 Phase 115V AC for 8000 Series Controller, PARV81, IP20 or
3 Phase 230V AC for 8000 Series Controller, PARV82, IP20
Protected
Series 8000 Network
Control System
8000 Series Module Protected
8000 Series 19’’ Rack Module Protected
8500 Keypad, IP66 Protected
*Motor parts for Straight line window wiper Type C shall be mounted in protected area.
Application/Limitation